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Statistics of Taiwan Residential Earthquake Insurance Fund
Unit : NT$Thousand
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Year/ Net Income Prowswn_(Recovery) for Acc_umulated
Month Special Reserve Special Reserve
2014 1,897,149 1,908,562 17,629,590
2015 2,082,118 2,085,929 19,715,519
2016 2,211,621 2,269,435 21,984,954
2017 2,331,993 2,354,298 24,339,252
2018 2,463,121 2,474,072 26,813,324
2019 2,564,799 2,596,464 29,409,788
2020 2,706,090 2,703,327 32,113,115
2021 2,658,723 2,682,703 34,795,818
2022 2,621,479 2,689,404 37,485,222
2023 2,542,129 2,620,755 40,105,977
2024 2,411,999 2,361,470 42,467,447
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Source : Taiwan Residential Earthquake Insurance Fund

Note:1.As stipulated under Article 7 of "Regualtions Governing the TREIF", effective 2012, the
unearned premium reserve has been set aside by the 1/24 method according to the pure
premium to which the TREIF is entitled. As the unearned premium reserve set aside in
2012 was over NT$1.1 billion, the 2012 Accumulated Special Reserve amount decreased
substantially.

Note:2.Effective from March 2013, the figures under the following headings are re-defined as below:
-Provision(Recovery) for Special Reserve : the annual (or year-to-date) Special Reserve
-amount listed for the respective individual year.

-Accumulated Special Reserve : the Special Reserve accumulated from 2003 to the end of the
-respective year.
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